
NATIONAL
LABOUR 
CONFERENCE
2025
Agenda for MAY DAY

Miatta Conference Centre



NATIONAL LABOUR CONFERENCE 2025

WEDNESDAY 1ST MAY, 2025

MAY DAY AGENDA
9:00 AM

www.slnlc2025.org

ARRIVAL OF DIGNITARIES AND INVITED GUESTS

STATEMENTS
Sierra Leone Employer’s Federation (SLEF)
Sierra Leone Labour Congress (SLLC)
International Labour Organisation (ILO)
Minister of Employment, Labour and Social Security

ARRIVAL OF HONORABLE VICE PRESIDENT

ARRIVAL OF H.E. THE  PRESIDENT

CALL TO ORDER
(a) Muslim Prayers
(b) Christian Prayers

WELCOME ADDRESS

INTRODUCTION OF CHAIRPERSON & DIGNITARIES

CHAIRPERSON’S OPENING REMARKS

KEYNOTE ADDRESS - BY H.E. THE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE - RTD. BRIGD. JULIUS MAADA BIO

CHAIRPERSON’S CLOSING REMARKS

VOTE OF THANKS

REFRESHMENT
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9:45 AM

9:55 AM

10:00 AM

10:10 AM

10:20 AM

10:30 AM

10:40 AM

11:40 AM

12:20 PM

12:25 PM

12:30 PM


