

## NATIONAL LABOUR CONFERENCE 2025

**Agenda for MAY DAY** 

Miatta Conference Centre









## NATIONAL LABOUR CONFERENCE 2025

## MAY DAY AGENDA

PAGE 1

WEDNESDAY	1ST MAY, 2025
9:00 AM	ARRIVAL OF DIGNITARIES AND INVITED GUESTS
9:45 AM	ARRIVAL OF HONORABLE VICE PRESIDENT
9:55 AM	ARRIVAL OF H.E. THE PRESIDENT
10:00 AM	CALL TO ORDER  • (a) Muslim Prayers • (b) Christian Prayers
10:10 AM	WELCOME ADDRESS
10:20 AM	INTRODUCTION OF CHAIRPERSON & DIGNITARIES
10:30 AM	CHAIRPERSON'S OPENING REMARKS
10:40 AM	STATEMENTS  Sierra Leone Employer's Federation (SLEF) Sierra Leone Labour Congress (SLLC) International Labour Organisation (ILO) Minister of Employment, Labour and Social Security
11:40 AM	KEYNOTE ADDRESS - BY H.E. THE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE - RTD. BRIGD. JULIUS MAADA BIO
12:20 PM	CHAIRPERSON'S CLOSING REMARKS
12:25 PM	VOTE OF THANKS
12:30 PM	REFRESHMENT